DEPAR MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/07/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

SUNRISE A		095021	B. WING	01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		TED
014 J D			133	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW SHINGTON, DC 20005		
(X4) ID PREFIX (TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000			
ci d	conducted on Febru leficiencles were ba	ary 22, 2008. The following sed on observations.				
SS=E C R R S J C U C d t T C D	Corridors are separa constructed with at least ating. In sprinkled to equired to resist the prinkled buildings, v ceiling. (Corridor was inderside of ceilings Code. Charting and lining rooms, and ac he corridor under ce Code. Gift shops may py non-fire rated was	ETY CODE STANDARD ted from use areas by walls east ½ hour fire resistance buildings, partitions are only passage of smoke. In non- walls properly extend above the easy terminate at the swhere specifically permitted by clerical stations, waiting areas, ctivity spaces may be open to ertain conditions specified in the ay be separated from corridors is if the gift shop is fully 1, 19.3.6.2.1, 19.3.6.5	K 017	· · ·		
T	his STANDARD is	not met as evidenced by:				5
in ol fil	nspection, it was de observed in wall sur	ns during the Llfe Safety Code termined that penetrations were aces above ceiling tiles. These red in the presence of		· ·		
	The findings include. Penetrations were of	bserved in smoke barrier walls				
	is follows;					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) depotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 20 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

.....

CENTER STATÉMENT (S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA) M 4/4/08 NE CONSTRUCTION	FORM OMB NO (X3) DATE SUI	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 095021	A. BUILI B. WING		G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLET	ED 2/2008
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	13 W	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 330 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW VASHINGTON, DC 20005 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	ON E CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 017 K 050 SS=E	surfaces near room i observations at 11:4 2. A 48 x 5 inch oper ceiling tile around co south hallway near to one (1) of nine obser February 22, 2008. 3. A 3 x 1 foot openit surfaces behind the services in one (1) o PM on February 22, 4. A 2 x 1 foot section door in the dishwash that opens to the mat (2) observations at 1 Employee #4 acknow time of the observations NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Fire drills are held at varying conditions, a The staff is familiar w that drills are part of Responsibility for pla assigned only to con qualified to exercise conducted between f announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.2	netration was observed in wall 206 in one (1) of nine (9) 0 AM on February 22, 2008. Ining was observed above ommunication wires on the he exit door to the stairwell in rvations at 12:10 PM on Ing was observed in wall entrance door to dietary f six (6) observations at 12:20 2008. In of wall was missing above the her room in the main kitchen in dining room in one (1) of two 2:25 PM on February 22, 2008. Wedged these findings at the ons. INITY CODE STANDARD Tunexpected times under it least quarterly on each shift. with procedures and is aware	КO		 K017 1. Completed the following: The one inch penetration surface near room 206 w. as of 03/01/2008. The 48x5 opening above tile around the communic was repaired as of 03/01/ The 3 x 1 foot opening was in the wall surfaces behins entrance door to dietary swere repaired as of 03/01/ The 2 x1 foot section of w missing above the door in dishwasher room in then was repaired as of 03/01/ All areas were checked for per and ceiling and wall openings. were found. The maintenance and housekeep were in serviced on recognizing stropenings and penetrations on the h unit as of 04/1/2008. The Director of Housekeeping/ maintenance or designed will findings of these audits to the Assurance Committee monthly May and June 2008. 	as repaired the ceiling ation wires 2008. as observed d the services /2008. /20	
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	osolete Event ID: FD2L21		Fac	cility ID: THOMASHOUSE If c	ontinuation sh	eet Page 2 of 4

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

(

		AND HUMAN SERVICES	rist	414/08 8	FOR	D: 03/07/2008 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
	-	095021	B. WING		02/2	22/2008
			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1330 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	D BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 050	Based on observatio inspection, it was de conducted on a quar These findings were Employee #4. The findings include Documentation was to show that unanno on each shift for eac year 2007. These of presence of Employe The findings include: 1. Lack of drills for at three (3) of three (3) observations at 12:5 2. Lack of drills for th the second quarter in observations at 12:5 3. Lack of drills for th quarter in one (1) of PM on February 22, 4. Lack of drills for th the fourth quarter in observations at 1:05 Employee #4 acknow time of the observation	ns during the Life Safety Code termined that fire drills were not terly basis for each shift. observed in the presence of not available during the survey unced fire drills were conducted h quarter during the calendar bservations were made in the ee #4. Il shifts during the first quarter in 5 PM on February 22, 2008. he first and third shifts during h two (2) of three (3) 5 PM on February 22, 2008. he third shift during the third three (3) observations at 1:00 2008. he second and third shifts during two (2) of three (3) PM on February 22, 2008. we det these findings at the ons.	Κ 05	 K50 Missing fire drills from prevequarters can not be redomproceed from this point. The following finding will b Unannounced fire drills will conducted on each shift for quarter during the current year. The Maintenance Director will maintain documentatic fire drills. The maintenance staff will be on performing and documenting fire drills. The Director of Mainte designee will initiate unannound on each shift for each quarter in calendar year. 03/2008. The Director of /Maintenance designee will report these drills Quality Assurance Committee C of 03/2008. 	e so we will e corrected: he r each calendar or designee n of these reeducated quarterly mance or reed fire drills the e or to the	
K 052 SS=F	A fire alarm system r installed, tested, and	ETY CODE STANDARD equired for life safety is maintained in accordance with ectrical Code and NFPA	K 05	52		
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	solete Event ID: FD2L21		Facility ID: THOMASHOUSE	If continuation sl	Leet Page 3 of 4

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

.

٠,

.

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

		~	Δ	× l · l ·	
		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES	fin		RINTED: 03/07/2008 FORM APPROVED <u>IB NO. 09</u> 38-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095021	B. WING	· · · ·	02/22/2008
NAME OF PF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
SUNRISE	E AT THOMAS CIRCLE			1330 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20005	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CRO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIEN	
K 052	Continued From page	ge 3	K 052	К52	
	testing program con	2. The system has an approved maintenance and esting program complying with applicable equirements of NFPA 70 and 72. 9.6.1.4		1 Past documentation for the first, second and fourth quarters to show that alarm devices were tested are n available so we will go forward from this point.	
		· · ·		2 The water flow devices will be tested on a quarterly basis as required by NFPA70 and 72. As of 03/01/2008	i
	Based on observation inspection, it was de devices were not test required. These find presence of Employ The findings include			 3 The maintenance staff will be reeducated on having the water flow alarm devise routinely tested on a quarterly basis. The Director of Maintenance or designee will monitor the water flow test quarterly as of 03/2008. 4 The Director of Maintenance or Designee will report the findings to the Quality Assurance committee, quarterly as of 03/2008. 	Dr .
-	second and fourth quarters to show that alarm devices were tested on a quarterly basis as required in three (3) of (4) observations at 1:30 PM on February 22, 2008 and 10:00 AM on February 25, 2008. Employee #4 acknowledged these findings at the time of the observations.			Completion Date 04/06/2008	
	-	• •			
FORM CMS-256	67(02-99) Previous Versions O	bsolete Event ID: FD2L21	F	acility ID: THOMASHOUSE If continu	ation sheet Page 4 of 4
	·				

•